

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

PRODUCT NAME: **LAVENDER FRENCH, ESSENTIAL OIL**

PRODUCT CODE: K0521

COSMETIC ALLERGENS

| Annex IIIa Reference: | | CAS NUMBER: | TOTAL ALLERGEN INCLUSION (%): |
|--------------------------|---|-------------|----------------------------------|
| 67 | AMYL CINNAMAL | 122-40-7 | 0.000 |
| 68 | BENZYL ALCOHOL | 100-51-6 | 0.000 |
| 69 | CINNAMYL ALCOHOL | 104-54-1 | 0.000 |
| 70 | CITRAL | 5392-40-5 | 0.000 |
| 71 | EUGENOL | 97-53-0 | 0.000 |
| 72 | HYDROXY-CITRONELLAL | 107-75-5 | 0.000 |
| 73 | ISO EUGENOL | 97-54-1 | 0.000 |
| 74 | AMYL CINNAMYL ALCOHOL | 101-85-9 | 0.000 |
| 75 | BENZYL SALICYLATE | 118-58-1 | 0.000 |
| 76 | CINNAMAL | 104-55-2 | 0.000 |
| 77 | COUMARIN | 91-64-5 | 0.000 |
| 78 | GERANIOL | 106-24-1 | 0.000 |
| 79 | HYDROXYISOHEXYL 3-CYCLOHEXENE CARBOXALDEHYDE | 31906-04-4 | 0.000 |
| 80 | ANISE ALCOHOL | 105-13-5 | 0.000 |
| 81 | BENZYL CINNAMATE | 103-41-3 | 0.000 |
| 82 | FARNESOL | 4602-84-0 | 0.000 |
| 83 | BUTYLPHENYL METHYLPROPIONAL | 80-54-6 | 0.000 |
| 84 | LINALOOL | 78-70-6 | ≤ 34.0 |
| 85 | BENZYL BENZOATE | 120-51-4 | 0.000 |
| 86 | CITRONELLOL | 106-22-9 | 0.000 |
| 87 | HEXYL CINNAM-ALDEHYDE | 101-86-0 | 0.000 |
| 88 | LIMONENE | 5989-27-5 | ≤ 1.0 |
| 89 | METHYL 2-OCTYNOATE | 111-12-6 | 0.000 |
| 90 | ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE | 127-51-5 | 0.000 |
| 91 | EVERNIA PRUNASTRI EXTRACT | 90028-68-5 | 0.000 |
| 92 | EVERNIA FURFURACEA EXTRACT | 90028-67-4 | 0.000 |

The attached information is considered to be correct at the time the client received this information. Please be aware that detail can change and we encourage clients to update their records with YouWish regularly by visiting www.youwish.nl. The information is not and should not be considered a guarantee or warranty, or a part of our contractual or other legal obligations. The information is not to be disclosed to others, reproduced or transmitted in whole or in part without permission from YouWish. It is the responsibility of the client to ensure the safety of the final product containing this ingredient. Please carry out additional testing if necessary.

FOOD ALLERGENS

| Annex IIIa Reference: | | PRESENT IN PRODUCT: | CONTAMINATION PRESENCE: | FACTORY PRESENCE: |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | CEREALS (<i>CONTAINING GLUTEN</i>) | NO | NO | YES |
| 2 | CRUSTACEANS | NO | NO | NO |
| 3 | EGGS | NO | NO | NO |
| 4 | FISH | NO | NO | NO |
| 5 | PEANUTS | NO | NO | YES |
| 6 | SOYA | NO | NO | YES |
| 7 | MILK | NO | NO | YES |
| 8 | NUTS | NO | NO | YES |
| 9 | CELERY & CELERIAC | NO | NO | YES |
| 10 | MUSTARD | NO | NO | YES |
| 11 | SESAME | NO | NO | YES |
| 12 | SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SULPHITES | NO | NO | NO |
| 13 | LUPIN | NO | NO | NO |
| 14 | MOLLUSC | NO | NO | NO |

The attached information is considered to be correct at the time the client received this information. Please be aware that detail can change and we encourage clients to update their records with YouWish regularly by visiting www.youwish.nl. The information is not and should not be considered a guarantee or warranty, or a part of our contractual or other legal obligations. The information is not to be disclosed to others, reproduced or transmitted in whole or in part without permission from YouWish. It is the responsibility of the client to ensure the safety of the final product containing this ingredient. Please carry out additional testing if necessary.